PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Taner Dosluoglu	02/01/2008
Guang Yang	11/30/2007
Peter Bartkovjak	11/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Digital Imaging Systems GmbH	
Street Address:	Neue Strasse 95	
City:	D-73230 Kirchheim/Teck-Nabern	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11998960

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)471-2064

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 845-452-5863

Email: cathys@saileackerman.com

Correspondent Name: Saile Ackerman LLC
Address Line 1: 28 Davis Avenue

Address Line 4: Poughkeepsie, NEW YORK 12603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DI05-007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen B Ackerman

Total Attachments: 4 source=DI05-007#page1.tif source=DI05-007#page2.tif source=DI05-007#page3.tif

500477887

PATENT REEL: 020594 FRAME: 0531 \$40.00 . source=DI05-007#page4.tif

	For	U.S. and/or	Foreign Rights
DI05-007	For	X Application or	
	Ву	x Inventor(s) or	F1
ASSIGNME	NT OF	INVENTION	_
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGN the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged	IEE to A	SSIGNOR of the sur other good and v	um of One Dollar (\$1.00), aluable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:		,	
TANER DOSLUGGLU Type or print name of ASSIGNOR 3 45 W2111 ST D/A	G Typ	e or print dame of ASS	GNOR
345 W21st St &SA Address New York, WY 10011	Add	ress	
Nationality	Nat	ionality	
PETER BARTKOVJAK Type or print name of ASSIGNOR			
Address			
Nationality			
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to			
ASSIGNEE: Digital Imaging Systems GmbH Neue Strasse 95 D-73230 Kirchheim/Teck-Nabern Germany Nationality			
and the successors, assigns and legal repre	sentativ	es of the ASSIGNE	E
(complete one of the following)			
x the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) int	terest for	the United States	and its territorial
possessions			
(check the following box/f fore x and in all foreign countries	algn right	's are also to be as	signed)
in and to any and all improvements which an A High Performance Imager IC With Min			

	For U.S. and/or Foreign Rights
DI05-007	For X Application or U.S. Patent
	By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner
ASSIGNMEN'	T OF INVENTION
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNED the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,	E to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:	
TANER DOSLUOGLU Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	Guang Jang Type or print name of ASSIGNOR 7 HIGH POINT COURT
Address	Address ANNANDALE, NJ 08801, USA
	usA
Nationality	Nationality
PETER BARTKOVJAK Type or print name of ASSIGNOR 209 POUTE 573 Address GLENGARDNER, NJ, DS\$26,0. CANADIAN Nationality hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE: pigital Dialog Imaging Systems GmbH Neue Strasse 95 D-73230 Kirchheim/Teck-Nabern Germany Nationality	SA-
and the successors, assigns and legal representations of the following) x the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest	
possessions (check the following box/f foreignand in all foreign countries	gn rights are also to be assigned)
In and to any and all improvements which are A High Performance Imager IC With Minim	

and v	which is found in		
$\overline{\mathbf{x}}$	x (a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith		
П	(b) U.S. patent application executed on		
	(c) U.S. application serial no.	filed on	
	(d) U.S. patent no(also check (e) if foreig	issued n application(s) is also being assigned)	
P1			
x	x (e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority		
conti	in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for nuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof nination thereof.	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
will b	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment is made or entered into which would conflict with the	nt, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or is assignment.	
may or p repro and	ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE winent facts and documents relating to said invention be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will troceeding related thereto and will promptly expentatives any and all papers, instruments or affidenforce said application, said invention and said be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes	estify as to the same in any interference, litigation recute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal lavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which	
	TITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this Vovember まッ ^{***} , ユッ・ラ (Date of s NING Date of signing must be the same as the date of execu	igning) Itlon of the application if item (a) was checked above. Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)	
If AS	SIGNOR is a legal entity complete the followin	g information	
		Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR	
		Title	
	Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessar prima India evidence (35 USC 261). Use next page if notarization	ry, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be is desired. Notarization of Legalization Page Added.	

and	which is found in	
×	(a) U.S. patent application executed on even of	late herewith
$\bar{\Box}$	(b) U.S. patent application executed on	
$\bar{\Pi}$	(c) U.S. application serial no.	
	(d) U.S. patent no(also check (e) if for	issued veign application(s) is also being assigned)
×	(e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreig	
<u></u> E		
cont		for said invention by the above application or any record, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re
will t	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assigni e made or entered into which would conflict with	ment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been on this assignment.
may or p repre and	nent facts and documents relating to said invent be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and w roceeding related thereto and will promptly esentatives any and all papers, instruments or a	E will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all tion and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as it to the same in any interference, litigation execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue aid Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which pass thereof.
IN W	TTNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this	
MAE	NING Date of signing must be the same as the date of ex	of signing)
ww	MANAGE Date of agining must be the same as the date of ex	Signature of percentage of the second state of the second
		the state of the s
If AS	SIGNOR is a legal entity complete the follow	wing information
		Harris Control of the
		Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
		Title
	Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is nece	casary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be
	prima facie evidence (35 USC 261). Use next page if notariza	ation is desiredNotarization of Legalization Page Added.

RECORDED: 03/04/2008